Maine law.
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POWERS OF COUNTY CO~IMISSto:,{ERS-LABOR. 

An Act to repenl an act entitled "An Act to amend Ohapter seventy-eight, Section seventeen, 
of the Revised Statutes, relating to powers of County Commissioners." 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SEOT, 1. The act entitled, "An Act to amend Uhapter 
seventy-eight, Section seventeen of the Revised Statutes, 
relating to powers of County Commissioner!"," approved 
March eight, in the year of ouI' Lord eighteen hundred and 
eighty-nine, is hereby repealed; and section seventeen of 
chapter seventy-eight f)f Revised 8tatutes, is hereby revived, 

SEOT, 2, The county commissioners of Cumberland county 
may raise by temporary loan, to be pnid within one year 
from the time when the same is contracted, It sum not exceed­
ing twenty-five thousand dollal's in any year fol' use of said 
county, and cause notes 01' obligations of said connty, with 
coupons for lawful interest, to be issued for payment thereof, 
as aforesaid. 

SEOT. 3. This act shall take eft'ect when approved. 

Approved March 12, 1889. 

-~ _._-- ~~---~-

--~.~-.- ---.--.--

An Act relating to employment of Labo.'. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Rep,'esentatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

vVhoever by threats, intimidation or force, alone or in 
combination with others, prevents any person from entering 
into or continuing in the employment of any pprson, firlll or 
corporation, shall be punished by imprisonment not more 
than two years, or by fine not exceeding five hundred dollars. 

Approved March 13, 1869, 
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Act to flllleuu 
8ec.17, ch. 78, 
R. S. repealed. 

Sec. 17, eh. 78, 
R. S revived. 

County Commis~ 
SiOnCl'R or CUIll~ 
berland county, 
aut.horized to 
procurc a Imm. 

Penalty for )1l'e· 
Yf'uting, by 
threats, nny pcr~ 
son ii'om ('ntcr~ 
ing employment 
of allY l1PTSon or 
corporation. 


